
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077306-2025 

Tender

Solar Array Operations Maintenance and Repair (O&M)

ASSOCIATED BRITISH PORTS

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-077306
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e955 
Published 26 November 2025, 2:30pm

Scope 

Reference

INF-GRP-251368

Description

Associated British Ports (ABP) is procuring Contract/s for Solar Array Operations
Maintenance and repair services across the ABP ports estate.

Total value (estimated)

£0 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077306-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077306-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 7

1 July 2026 to 30 June 2029

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

09331200 - Solar photovoltaic modules

09331000 - Solar panels

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKH1 - East Anglia

UKL - Wales

UKK - South West (England)

 

Lot 1. Lot 1 - Humber - Immingham, Hull and Goole

Description



Page 3 to 7

Solar Array Operations and Maintenance and repair services

Lot value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Lot 2 - WSSP - Solar Array Operations Maintenance and
repair services

Description

Solar Array Operations Maintenance and repair services at Kings Lynn, Lowestoft,
Ipswich, Teignmouth, Plymouth, Garston, Fleetwood, Silloth and Ayr

Lot value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.



Page 4 to 7

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. Lot 1 - Humber - Immingham, Hull and Goole

Lot 2. Lot 2 - WSSP - Solar Array Operations Maintenance and repair services

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

30 January 2026, 2:00pm

Electronic auction will be used

Yes

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Home

Please use the Tenders and then ''Current'' button and the tender should be available

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 7

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

20 March 2026

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 50%
Commercial Price 50%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 6 to 7

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

INF-GRP-251368 Solar Array O&M.zip

Contracting authority 

ASSOCIATED BRITISH PORTS

Companies House: ZC000195

25 Bedford Street

London

WC2E 9ES

United Kingdom

Contact name: Adrian Cunningham

Email: adrian.cunningham@abports.co.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Private utility

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-8401
mailto:adrian.cunningham@abports.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	
	Lot 1. Lot 1 - Humber - Immingham, Hull and Goole
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Lot 2 - WSSP - Solar Array Operations Maintenance and repair services
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Electronic auction will be used
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	INF-GRP-251368 Solar Array O&M.zip

	Contracting authority
	ASSOCIATED BRITISH PORTS


		2025-12-17T06:57:35+0000
	TCPDF




